(R-2010-576) / 0(’@

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 3085702

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 2 & 2010

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
WITH T.C. CONSTRUCTION FOR SEISMIC RETROFITS FOR
LARGE DIAMETER PIPELINES PROJECT.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the
City, Contract Change Order No. 1, dated January 11, 2010, heretofore filed with the City Clerk

as Document No. RR- 3 O ! ( O 2 , issued in connection with the Landslide/Liquefaction

Pipeline Mitigation Project, amounting to a net increase in the contract price with

v e
T.C. Construction of $327,551.29 with the new contract amount being $2,465,551.29.

Ve
2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authored to expend $327,551.29 from CIP A-

KB.00004 (Legacy CIP 73.910.0), Annual Allocation — Seismic Retrofits, Fund 700011, Water
for Change Order No. 1 to the construction contract of the Landslide/Liquefaction Pipeline
Mitigation Project, contingent upon the City Comptroller furnishing a certificate certifying that

funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be on deposit with the City Treasurer.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2010-576)

3. That the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the administering department,

is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By q /Lﬂf,/(—\k\\« : q/\kbex—m

Mark M. Mercer
Deputy City Attorney

MMM:ca

02/17/2010

CC:N/A

Or.Dept: E&CP/Arch. Eng. Parks
R-2010-576

I hereby certify that the foreﬁoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at this meeting of AR™2 3 2010 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By
Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 3 °Zﬁ (e d)&'

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2- ’é 305702

~1
o



